502845164 06/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891761

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
KEWLMETAL, INC.					06/09/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	MATTH	MATTHEW N. MRDEZA				
Street Address:	14005 N	14005 NORTH WARBONNET LANE				
City:	PRESC	PRESCOTT				
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	86305	86305				
Patent Number:7		7159423				
Property Type Patent Number: 715			Number 9423			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(562)693-5243				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-mail addre				
	(be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>) be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:) be sent to if provided t	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 5626988039	c essful, it will be s dgreen.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(l be sent to if provided : :	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 5626988039 (green@averillan (ENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIEF	c essful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN ≹ BOULEVARD, SUI	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(l be sent to if provided : :	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 5626988039 <green@averillan <enneth gr<="" l.="" td=""><td>cessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN ≹ BOULEVARD, SUI</td><td>ent via US I</td><td></td></enneth></green@averillan 	c essful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN ≹ BOULEVARD, SUI	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided e:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 5626988039 (green@averillan (ENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIEF	c essful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN ≹ BOULEVARD, SUI	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, F</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided e:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 5626988039 &green@averillan &ENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIEF WHITTIER, CALI	ecessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN BOULEVARD, SUI FORNIA 90605	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(if provided e:	the e-mail address if that is unsuct 5626988039 (green@averillan (ENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIEF WHITTIER, CALI 135/146	cessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN BOULEVARD, SUI FORNIA 90605 L. GREEN	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(if provided e:	the e-mail address if that is unsuct 5626988039 (green@averillan (ENNETH L. GR (4831 WHITTIEF WHITTIER, CALI 135/146 KENNETH	cessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN BOULEVARD, SUI FORNIA 90605 L. GREEN	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(if provided e:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 5626988039 kgreen@averillan KENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIER WHITTIER, CALI 135/146 KENNETH / K. L. Gree	cessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN BOULEVARD, SUI FORNIA 90605 L. GREEN	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address if that is unsuct 5626988039 (green@averillan (ENNETH L. GR 14831 WHITTIEF WHITTIER, CALI 135/146 135/146 (KENNETH / K. L. Gree 06/10/2014	ecessful, it will be s dgreen.com EEN BOULEVARD, SUI FORNIA 90605 L. GREEN en /	ent via US I		

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Kewlmetal, Inc.	Name: Matthew N. Mrdeza					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>14005 North Warbonnet Lane</u>					
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2014						
X Assignment Merger	City: Prescott					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona					
Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip:86305					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 7,159,423					
	2. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: Kenneth Green, Averill & Green	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 14831 Whittier Boulevard, Suite 206						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Whittier	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90602</u>						
Phone Number: <u>562-698-8039</u>						
Docket Number: <u>562-693-5243</u>	Deposit Account Number 01-3022					
Email Address: <u>kgreen@averillandgreen.com</u>	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: / K. L. Green / Signature	June 9, 2014 Date					
Kenneth L. Green	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

It the undersigned in consideration of the sum of ______Dollars (\$______Dollars (\$______) to me each in haid paid by the Assignce and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

MATTHEW N. MRDEZA

an individual living at 14005 North Warbonnet Lane, Prescott, Arizona 86305, as Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

HELMET LOCKING DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>135/146</u>, at Averill & Green, 14831 Whittier Blvd, Suite 206, Whittier, California 90605, and filed on <u>November 18, 2004</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/015,118</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such notifices as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to sold Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as arrended, or by any convention which way henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereanto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

6-09-2014 DATE

STATE OF ANZONA) COUNTY OF YOUGRA) SS

On this $\frac{2^{h}}{10^{h}}$ day of $\frac{10^{h}}{10^{h}}$, before me personally came the above named who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who excurted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

FATIMA SELENNE FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ NOTABY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Yavapai County Commission Expires August 2, 2017

Fatimes Lelenne Frenchig/ Senchung NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Aug. 2 rd 2017